(a) Development agreements, loan agreements, sale agreements, lease agreements, or other agreements that create, retain, or
expand new jobs, in which the legislative body finds that the agreement will create or retain at least one full-time equivalent,
permanent job for every thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) of city, county, or city and county investment in the project after full
capacity and implementation.

(b) Development agreements, loan agreements, sale agreements, lease agreements, or other agreements that increase property
tax revenues to all property tax collecting entities, in which the legislative body finds that the agreement will result in an increase